"Sandi Kiefert Johanns Day

WHEREAS, In 1998, Sandi Kiefert Johanns made history when she became the first woman to join the Sanger Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, Years later she also became the first woman in the North Central Fire Protection District; and

WHEREAS, Sandi joined the Fresno City Fire Department in 2002 and was promoted to engineer in 2005; and

WHEREAS, She served the majority of her career with Fresno City and retired in April of 2017 because of the job-related illness that eventually claimed her life; and

WHEREAS, Retired Fresno City Fire Engineer Sandi Kiefert Johanns passed away on July 27, 2018 at the age of 51, following a battle with job-related cancer; and

WHEREAS, The City of Fresno recognizes the life and legacy of Fresno City Fire Engineer, Sandi Kiefert Johanns, who so bravely served the residents of this great city.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That the City of Fresno Mayor and City Council does hereby recognize September 20th, 2018 as:

"Sandi Kiefert Johanns Day"

in the City of Fresno

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed the seal of the City of Fresno, California, this 20th day of September 2018.

| LEE BRAND, Honorable Mayor | ESMERALDA SORIA, Council President |
|--|---|
| STEVE BRANDAU, Council Vice President District 2 | OLIVER BAINES III, Councilmember District 3 |
| PAUL CAPRIOGLIO, Councilmember District 4 | LUIS CHAVEZ, Councilmember District 5 |